  WFHB NEWS PROGRAMMING
Activate!
5:55p.m.-6:00p.m.  Activate! is a first-person narrative from local volunteers describing the work they do and how others can get involved.
Producer: Jennifer Whitaker  
Email address: ACTIVATE@wfhb.org 
bloomingOUT
6:00 p.m.-7:00 p.m., Thursdays.  bloomingOUT is a weekly news and public affairs show that presents issues of note to the LGBTQI community.
fish@lodestone-media.com
Producer: Carol Fischer 
Email address: bloomingout@wfhb.org
Bloomington Beware
5:55p.m.-6:00p.m., Wednesdays.  A consumer watchdog segment alerting WFHB listeners to schemes and scams of all kinds.
Producer: Rich Fish  
Email address: fish@lodestone-media.com 
Books Unbound
5:00 p.m.-5:30 p.m., Saturdays.  Books Unbound is a weekly, episodic program that guides listeners through the reading of oft-banned literary works.
Producer: Robert Shull  
Email address: ruberootofthree@gmail.com
Bring It On!
6:00 p.m.-7:00 p.m., Mondays.  Bring It On tackles issues of importance to the African-American community.
Producer: Clarence Boone
Email address: boonec@indiana.edu
Brown County Hour
5:00 p.m.-6:00 p.m., 3rd Saturday of every other month.  Variety show highlighting the arts culture entertainment and history of Brown County. 
Producer: Pam Raider  
Email address: psage9@aol.com
CATSWeek
5:00 p.m.-5:30 p.m., Fridays.  CATSWeek summarizes area governmental meetings and airs on Community Access Television Services.
Producer: Joe Crawford  
Email address: joe@wfhb.org
Daily Local News
5:00 p.m.-5:30 p.m., Monday through Friday.  Daily Local News is a new program featuring local headlines, in-depth interviews, on-location reports, and more.
Producer: Alycin Bektesh  
Email address: news@wfhb.org
EcoReport
11:00 a.m.-11:30 a.m., Thursdays.  EcoReport is a weekly environmental news program that investigates ecological and environmental issues from a local perspective.
Producer: Dan young  
Email address: earth@wfhb.org
Hola Bloomington
6:00p.m.-7:00p.m., Fridays.  Hola Bloomington is a Spanish-language news and public affairs show covering issues of note to the Latino community.
Producer: Araceli Gomez  
Email address: gomeza@bloomington.in.gov 
Interchange
6:00p.m.-7:00p.m., Tuesdays.  Interchange is an in-depth interview-style show covering a wide range of topics of concern to the WFHB listening area. 
Producer: Douglas Storm  
Email address: interchange@wfhb.org
My Health Matters
11:55a.m.-12:00p.m., Tuesdays.  My Health Matters is a weekly 5-minute segments about health issues impacting our community.
Producer: Nancy Woolery 
Email address: wooleryn@bloomington.in.gov
Market Live
8:00am-1:00p.m., Saturdays throughout Farmer’s Market Season. Live reports from the Bloomington Farmers Market, 5 minute spot at the 40 minute mark, interviews with farmers, patrons, artists, and musicians. 
Producer: Hondo Thompson  
Email address: hondokirbydaddy@gmail.com
Standing Room Only
6:00p.m.-7:00p.m., Wednesdays.  Standing Room Only is an audio presentation of local lectures and public forums.
Producer: David McGrayel 
Email address: dmcgraye@umail.iu.edu
The Ins & Outs of Money
5:55p.m.-6:00p.m., Tuesdays.  The Ins & Outs of Money is a 5 minute segment that connects listeners with financial resources in the community
Producer: Ryan Stacy  
[bookmark: _GoBack]Email address: RSTACY@MCPL.ORG 
The Porch Swing 
5:30p.m.-6p.m., Saturdays.  The Porch Swing is a storytelling showcase featuring folks from the WFHB listening area sharing their lives through the oral tradition.
Producer: Dan Stevenson  
Email address: news@wfhb.org
Voices in the Street
5:55p.m.-6:00p.m., Thursdays.  Voices in the Street is a public opinion segment featuring opinions from local people on local issues.
Producer: Kelly Wherley  
Email address: kwherley@indiana.edu
Volunteer Connection
5:55p.m.-6:00p.m., Fridays.  Volunteer Connection helps those looking for volunteer opportunities find ways to help that match up with their interests.
Producer: Bet Savich  
Email address: savichb@bloomington.in.gov

Archives of WFHB’s news programs are available at http://wfhb.org/news.
